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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SUVEA ACCESSORY BAR
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Tools required
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Torque wrench

Ball-end 
hex wrench

4 8 4

S/M – PN 5,332,057
L/XL – PN 5,332,058

1 M5 x 16 mm 3 Nm

2 M5 x 16 mm 1.2 Nm

3 M5 x 22 mm 5.2 Nm

4 M5 x 25 mm 5 Nm 11

5 M5 x 30 mm 3 Nm 12

6 M5 x 35 mm 2.5 Nm14

7 M5 locknut

8 M5 nut

9 T-nut

10 Riser
 S/M

 L/XL

11 Flip chip
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2025 SUVEA Accessory Bar Assembly Instructions
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Install the SUVEA Accessory Bar
NOTE: The SUVEA Accessory Bar is packaged with the 
fasteners loose – this makes it easier to install it.

1.	 Remove the dropper seatpost and disconnect the 
cable. Then remove the seat collar.

2.	 Slide the collar down the seat tube until it is flush. 

NOTE: You may have to spread the collar apart to get 
it to slide down the seat tube.

3.	 Connect the front of the bar and riser to the 
downtube (it clicks into place).

4.	 Use a 4 mm ball-end hex wrench to attach the 
fastener.

NOTE: You need a ball-end wrench to tighten the 
fastener at an angle – a standard hex head tool will 
not fit.
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5.	 Fully tighten the three fasteners shown below.
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6.	 Position the front two tabs on the cover. Then spread 
out the back of the cover while sliding the cover 
forward. Make sure all four tabs are fully inserted 
and fully tighten the fasteners.

NOTE: The two top fasteners can also be used to 
attach an accessory.
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7.	 Reconnect the cable and install the dropper 
seatpost.
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8.	 OPTIONAL: Loosely tighten the fastener and t-nut 
to an accessory. Insert the t-nut inside the bar and 
loosen/tighten the fastener until the t-nut rotates and 
seats itself. Then fully tighten the t-nut.
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